

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 2530
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH MARCH, 2018 / PHALGUNA 18, 1939 (SAKA)


‘FUND UNDER MUDRA SCHEME’

2530 : Shri Laxmi Narayan Yadav:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds provided to the entrepreneurs under MUDRA Scheme in Sagar and Vidisha districts of Madhya Pradesh during the last three years; and

(b) the details of targets set and achieved for the above districts during the said period.


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a)&(b): There is no allocation of funds under the Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana

(PMMY) as loans under the scheme are extended by Member Lending Institutions

(MLIs) as per commercial parameters. District wise targets have not been fixed by

Government. District-wise details of achievement under PMMY are available from 2016-

17 and amount of loan extended in the districts of Sagar and Vidisha is given below:


               Amount Rs in Crore


District FY 2016-17 FY 2017-18 (as on 23.02.2018)

Sagar 284.25 346.56

Vidisha 130.14 131.66

